GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.881
ANSWERED ON 07.12.2023

ELECTRICITY CONNECTIONS UNDER SAUBHAGYA SCHEME
881. SHRI SHYAM SINGH YADAV:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) the number of electricity connections provided to all unelectrified rural
households and poor urban households in the district of Jaunpur since October
2017 under Saubhagya Scheme; and

(b) the number of unelectrified rural and urban households in Jaunpur district
unwilling to take electricity connections under Saubhagya Scheme?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a): As per SAUBHAGYA portal, a total of 2,04,482 nos. of households in
Jaunpur district have been electrified covering rural and urban households.

(b) : The State has reported that the data of the Households unwilling for the
electricity connections was not maintained under SAUBHAGYA Scheme. Further,
for electrification of un-electrified households only cases of un-electrified
households (prior to SAUBHAGYA) identified before 31.03.2019 are considered
under Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme-RDSS. A total of 30,055 households
have been sanctioned for electrification in Jaunpur district under RDSS.
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